

RESOLUTION NO. 39843

A RESOLUTION relating to the Hearing Examiner; amending the *Hearing Examiner's Rules of Procedure for Hearings* to conform with current administrative practice and changes in controlling law.

WHEREAS the Hearing Examiner's Rules of Procedure for Hearings ("Rules"), together with Tacoma Municipal Code Chapter 1.23, govern most aspects of the work the Hearing Examiner performs for the City in conducting administrative hearings, and

WHEREAS the *Rules* were last amended and adopted in 2000, pursuant to Resolution No. 34935, and

WHEREAS it is necessary to update the *Rules* to conform with current administrative practice and changes in controlling law; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

That the proposed amendments to the *Hearing Examiner's Rules of*Procedure for Hearings, as set forth in the document on file in the office of the City

Clerk, are hereby approved.

| Adopted | - | |
|----------------------|-------|--|
| Attest: | Mayor | |
| City Clerk | - | |
| Approved as to form: | | |
| Approved as to form: | | |

City Attorney